TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Truck Intellectual Property Company, LLC		05/15/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Navistar RV, LLC
Street Address:	2701 Navistar Drive
City:	Lisle
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60532
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 71

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75452626	ADMIRAL
Serial Number:	77104833	ALUMAFRAME
Serial Number:	73633701	ALUMA-LITE
Serial Number:	75206743	ALUMASCAPE
Serial Number:	78340094	ALUMASPORT
Serial Number:	75818345	AMBASSADOR
Serial Number:	77020604	ARISTA
Serial Number:	73583234	BEAVER
Serial Number:	78896021	BLACK DIAMOND
Serial Number:	78913984	BOOGIE BOX
Serial Number:	75580038	B-PLUS
Serial Number:	78863842	CASCADE
Serial Number:	77417421	COVINA
Serial Number:	77008515	CROSSOVER TRADEMARK

REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0236

OP \$1790.00 7548

Serial Number:	78863818	DAMARA
Serial Number:	75503265	DIPLOMAT
Serial Number:	74093403	DYNASTY
Serial Number:	74298687	ENDEAVOR
Serial Number:	73653075	HOLIDAY RAMBLER
Serial Number:	74280007	HR
Serial Number:	74280225	HR
Serial Number:	74280033	HR
Serial Number:	77509264	ION
Serial Number:	75814197	KNIGHT
Serial Number:	75435833	LA PALMA
Serial Number:	73574202	MARQUIS
Serial Number:	78615066	MAXSPORT
Serial Number:	78901418	MFS MONACO FINANCIAL SERVICES
Serial Number:	77524616	MINTARO
Serial Number:	75344962	
Serial Number:	75345468	MONACO
Serial Number:	78891457	MONACO FINANCIAL SERVICES
Serial Number:	75797218	MONARCH
Serial Number:	77490801	MONTCLAIR
Serial Number:	78238680	NEXT LEVEL
Serial Number:	77067710	PASSAGE
Serial Number:	75499315	PATRIOT
Serial Number:	78900833	REACH YOUR DESTINATION
Serial Number:	74079272	ROADMASTER
Serial Number:	78176075	R-VISION
Serial Number:	75325748	SAFARI
Serial Number:	77490937	SAFETYCRUISE
Serial Number:	78314040	SAVOY
Serial Number:	76147406	SCEPTER
Serial Number:	77191810	STARLITE
Serial Number:	78638357	SUPER SPORT
Serial Number:	74536900	THIS IS LIVING
Serial Number:	75312458	TRAIL CRUISER
Serial Number:	78610820	TRAIL SPORT
		TRADEMARK

	75003065	TRAIL-LITE
Serial Number:	74132486	TREK
Serial Number:	74297465	VACATIONER
Serial Number:	74532783	WINDSOR
Serial Number:	77469061	
Serial Number:	77606746	REVO
Serial Number:	77617726	SIGNATURE RESORTS
Serial Number:	85085106	ARMOR
Serial Number:	85414419	MONACO QUIET COOL
Serial Number:	85153635	MONACO VESTA
Serial Number:	85154049	MONACO VESTA
Serial Number:	85001923	ONYX
Serial Number:	85085077	SILVER CREEK
Serial Number:	85660801	TREK
Serial Number:	85085089	WELLINGTON BAY
Serial Number:	78900138	
Serial Number:	78545213	DURASLIDE
Serial Number:	78797756	IVORY
Serial Number:	76316342	NEPTUNE
Serial Number:	78641973	ONE COACH AT A TIME. YOURS.
Serial Number:	78870177	PANASUITE
Serial Number:	78628999	PANAVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8163331205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 816-363-5466

Email: t.brownlee@wbbdlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy R. Brownlee
Address Line 1: 401 W. 89th Street

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy R. Brownlee
Signature:	/Timothy R. Brownlee/
Date:	07/24/2013

Total Attachments: 9



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of May 15, 2013 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between **International Truck Intellectual Property Company, LLC**, an Illinois limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and **Navistar RV**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and the unregistered trademarks set forth on Schedule B, and all common law, state and foreign rights for trademarks and service marks that are identical matching counterparts for the entries in the first column of Schedule A, and in each case, together with the goodwill of the business associated with any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee operates and conducts, or is the successor to, the business to which the Marks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The recitals to this Assignment are hereby incorporated by reference herein and form an integral part of this Assignment.
- 2. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States, Canada and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, Canada or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, free and clear of any and all security interests, debts, liens and encumbrances suffered or incurred by Assignor, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, unauthorized use, breach or default, with the right but not the obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 3. Assignor shall duly execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered all instruments of sale, conveyance, transfer and assignment, and notices, releases, acquittances and other documents and perform such further acts, as may be necessary to convey, transfer, assign and deliver to, and consolidate, vest and record in Assignee, full ownership of the Marks and other rights conveyed herewith.

35295389_2

- 4. Assignor hereby requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable U.S. states and foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.
- 5. This Assignment shall be governed, including as to validity, interpretation and effect, by, and construed in accordance with, the internal laws of the State of Delaware applicable to agreements made and performed within the State of Delaware without regard to conflicts of laws principles thereof.
- 6. If any provision of this Assignment (or any portion thereof) or the application of any such provision (or any portion thereof) to any person or circumstance shall be held invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect by a court of competent jurisdiction, such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability shall not affect any other provision hereof (or the remaining portion thereof) or the application of such provision to any other persons or circumstances. It is understood that any finding of invalidity of one assignment as effected hereby shall not affect the assignment of other assigned Marks.
- 7. This Assignment may be executed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one (1) and the same agreement. Any counterpart may be executed by facsimile or electronic portable document format (.pdf) signature and such facsimile or .pdf signature shall be deemed an original.

* * * *

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

35295389 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

INTERNATIONAL TRUCK 35	
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY	NAVISTAR RV, LLC
1/allicol	Millian D Online
Name: Mark C. Back	Name: WILLIAM H. OSBORNE
Title: Vice President	Title: President

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
ADMIRAL	United States of America	75/452626	3/18/1998	2290577	11/2/1999
ALUMAFRAME	United States of America	77/104833	2/12/2007	3285423	8/28/2007
ALUMA-LITE	United States of America	73/633701	12/4/1986	1452051	8/11/1987
ALUMASCAPE	United States of America	75/206743	12/2/1996	2117956	12/2/1997
ALUMASPORT	United States of America	78/340094	12/12/2003	2913241	12/21/2004
AMBASSADOR	United States of America	75/818345	10/12/1999	2430494	2/20/2001
ARISTA	United States of America	77/020604	10/13/2006	3409806	4/8/2008
BEAVER & Design	United States of America	73/583234	2/18/1986	1408395	9/9/1986
BLACK DIAMOND	United States of America	78/896021	5/30/2006		
BOOGIE BOX	United States of America	78/913984	6/22/2006	3327860	10/30/2007
B-PLUS	United States of America	75/580038	10/30/1998	2485663	9/4/2001
CASCADE	United States of America	78/863842	4/18/2006	3514247	10/7/2008
COVINA	United States of America	77/417421	3/10/2008	3562368	1/13/2009
CROSSOVER	United States of America	77/008515	9/27/2006	3775060	4/13/2010
DAMARA	United States of America	78/863818	4/18/2006	3295591	9/18/2007
DIPLOMAT	United States of America	75/503265	6/26/1998	2320504	2/22/2000
DURAFRAME	Canada	0862332	11/24/1997	TMA528319	5/24/2000
DURASLIDE	Canada	1245267	1/28/2005	TMA657393	1/26/2006
DYNASTY	United States of America	74/093403	9/4/1990	1692825	6/9/1992
ENDEAVOR	United States of America	74/298687	7/28/1992	1805232	11/16/1993
HOLIDAY RAMBLER	Canada	649749	1/29/1990	TMA407045	1/22/1993
HOLIDAY RAMBLER	Germany	39502943.0	1/24/1995	39502943	12/15/1995
HOLIDAY RAMBLER	United States of America	73/653075	4/6/1987	1463410	11/3/1987

35295389_2

Mark	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
HR & Design	Canada	866684	1/201998	TMA524965	3/15/2000
HR & Design	United States of America	74/280007	6/1/1992	1774661	6/1/1993
HR & Design	United States of America	74/280033	6/1/1992	1788857	8/17/1993
HR & Design	United States of America	74/280225	6/1/1992	1815960	1/11/1994
ION	United States of America	77/509264	6/26/2008	3561019	1/13/2009
KNIGHT	United States of America	75/814197	10/4/1999	2646306	11/5/2002
LA PALMA	United States of America	75/435833	2/17/1998	2256824	6/29/1999
MAHINDRA Miscellaneous Design	Canada	1395012	5/9/2008		
MAHINDRA Miscellaneous Design	United States of America	77/469061	5/8/2008		
MARQUIS	United States of America	73/574202	12/19/1985	1407605	9/2/1986
MAXSPORT	United States of America	78/615066	4/22/2005	3363240	1/1/2008
MFS MONACO FINANCIAL SERVICES Logo & Design	United States of America	78/901418	6/6/2006	3396346	3/11/2008
MINTARO	United States of America	77/524616	7/17/2008	3561065	1/13/2009
MISCELLANEOUS Design	United States of America	75/344962	8/21/1997	2203845	11/17/1998
MONACO	European Community	006649362	2/6/2008	006649362	11/14/2008
MONACO	United States of America	75/345468	8/22/1997	2655209	12/3/2002
Miscellaneous Design	Canada	866685	1/20/1998	TMA 522739	2/8/2000
MONACO FINANCIAL SERVICES	United States of America	78/891457	5/24/2006	3396334	3/11/2008
MONARCH	United States of America	75/797218	9/13/1999	2452085	5/15/2001
MONTCLAIR	United States of America	77/490801	6/4/2008	3693647	10/6/2009

35295389_2

Mark	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
NATIONAL RV	Canada	1157310	10/29/2002	TMA637333	4/14/2005
NEXT LEVEL	United States of America	78/238680	4/17/2003	2872840	8/10/2004
PASSAGE	United States of America	77/067710	12/19/2006	3366498	1/8/2008
PATRIOT	United States of America	75/499315	6/8/1998	2295459	11/30/1999
REACH YOUR DESTINATION	United States of America	78/900833	6/5/2006	3289079	9/4/2007
REVO	United States of America	77/606746	11/4/2008		
ROADMASTER	United States of America	74/079272	7/16/1990	1796941	10/5/1993
R-VISION	United States of America	78/176075	10/18/2002	2885122	9/14/2004
SAFARI	United States of America	75/325748	7/17/1997	2230128	3/9/1999
SAFETYCRUISE	United States of America	77/490937	6/4/2008	3575454	2/17/2009
SAVOY	United States of America	78/314040	10/15/2003	2916768	1/4/2005
SCEPTER	United States of America	76/147406	10/16/2000	2490778	9/18/2001
SIGNATURE RESORTS & Design	United States of America	77/617726	11/19/2008	3871908	11/9/2010
ST*RLITE	United States of America	77/191810	5/29/2007	3377770	2/5/2008
SUPER SPORT	United States of America	78/638357	5/26/2005	3641223	6/16/2009
THIS IS LIVING	United States of America	74/536900	6/13/1994	1970508	4/23/1996
TRAIL CRUISER	United States of America	75/312458	6/20/1997	2417830	1/2/2001
TRAIL SPORT	United States of America	78/610820	4/18/2005	3319901	10/23/2007
TRAIL-LITE	United States of America	75/003065	10/10/1995	2078025	7/8/1997
TREK Stylized	United States of America	74/132486	1/22/1991	1862431	11/15/1994
VACATIONER	United States of America	74/297465	7/22/1992	1873239	1/10/1995
WINDSOR	United States of America	74/532783	6/3/1994	2006680	10/8/1996
ARMOR	Canada	1508973	12/22/2010		
ARMOR	United States	85/085106	07/15/2010		
HR & Design	Canada	0649749	01/29/1990	01/22/1993	TMA407045

35295389_2

Mark	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
MONACO QUIET COOL	Canada	1563659	02/10/2012		
MONACO QUIET COOL	United States	85/414419	09/02/2011		
MONACO VESTA	Canada	1520890	03/25/2011	02/08/2013	TMA842846
MONACO VESTA	United States	85/153635	10/15/2010	02/14/2012	4099913
MONACO VESTA LOGO	Canada	1520891	03/25/2011	02/08/2013	TMA842842
MONACO VESTA LOGO	United States	85/154049	10/15/2010	02/14/2012	4099918
ONYX	Canada	1495468	09/10/2010	02/22/2012	TMA818219
ONYX	Mexico	11200930	9/20/2010	03/15/2011	1206579
ONYX	United States	85/001923	03/30/2010	05/10/2011	3959486
SILVER CREEK	Canada	1532002	06/16/2011		
SILVER CREEK	United States	85/085077	07/15/2010	04/17/2012	4129301
TREK	Canada	1605884	12/10/2012		
TREK	United States	85/660801	06/25/2012		
WELLINGTON BAY	Canada	1508970	12/22/2010		
WELLINGTON BAY	United States	85/085089	07/15/2010		
DESIGN	U.S.	78/900138	6/5/2006	3220178	3/20/2007
DURASLIDE	United States	78/545213	1/11/2005	3163801	10/24/2006
IVORY	United States	78/797756	1/24/2006	3198487	1/16/2007
NEPTUNE	U.S.	76/316342	9/24/2001	2694059	3/4/2003
ONE COACH AT A TIME. YOURS.	U.S.	78/641973	6/2/2005	3184861	12/12/2006
PANASUITE	U.S.	78/870177	4/26/2006	3215528	3/6/2007
PANAVIEW	U.S.	78/628999	5/12/2005	3225797	4/3/2007

SCHEDULE B

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

24/7

AUGUSTA

BEHIND EVERY ADVENTURE

BEING DIFFERENT MAKES ALL THE DIFFERENCE

CAMELOT

CHEETAH

COMPRESSION

CONTESSA

DIFFERENT BY DESIGN

DISCOVER YOUR YOUTH

DRIVING YOUR DREAM

DUNE CHASER

DUNE SEEKER

DURAPOD

EXECUTIVE

HOLIDAY RAMBLERS DESIGN



IMPERIAL

LIFESTYLES (Magazine)

MCKENZIE

MCKENZIE LOGO

35295389_2

MEDALLION

MONACO. DIFFERENT

MONTEREY

PATRIOT THUNDER

PRESIDENTIAL

ROADMASTER

ROYALE COACH BY MONACO

SAFARI LOGO



SEA BREEZE

SMARTSCAN / SMART SCAN

ROADMASTER & DESIGN



ROADMASTER LOGO

R-SPORT

DRIVING IS BELIEVING

FREEDOM TRAIL

FREEDOM TRAVELER

RECORDED: 07/24/2013

MINI-MAX

35295389_2